PROPOSED

California Community College General Education CLEP List

CLEP Examination

American Government
American Literature

Analyzing and Interpreting Literature

Biology

Calculus

Chemistry

College Algebra

College Algebra — Trigonometry
English Literature

French Level Il

German Level 11

History, United States |
History, United States |1
Human Growth and Development
Humanities

Introductory Psychology
Introductory Sociology
Natural Sciences
Pre-Calculus

Principles of Macroeconomics
Principles of Microeconomics
Spanish Level Il
Trigonometry

Western Civilization |
Western Civilization |1

CCC GE Areas

Social/Behavioral Sciences
Humanities

Humanities

Natural Sciences
Language and Rationality
Natural Sciences
Language and Rationality
Language and Rationality
Humanities

Humanities

Humanities
Social/Behavioral Sciences
Social/Behavioral Sciences
Social/Behavioral Sciences
Humanities
Social/Behavioral Sciences
Social/Behavioral Sciences
Natural Sciences
Language and Rationality
Social/Behavioral Sciences
Social/Behavioral Sciences
Humanities

Language and Rationality
Humanities or S/B. Sciences
Social/Behavioral Sciences

Passing

Minimum

Score

50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
59
60
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
63
50
50
50

Units
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Title 5 § 55063. Minimum Reqguirements for the Associate Deqgree.

(b) General Education Requirements.

(1) Students receiving an associate degree shall complete a minimum of 18 semester or 27 quarter units
of general education coursework which includes a minimum of three semester or four quarter units in
each of the areas specified in paragraphs (A), (B) and (C) and the same minimum in each part of
paragraph (D). The remainder of the unit requirement is also to be selected from among these four
divisions of learning or as determined by local option:

(A) Natural Sciences. Courses in the natural sciences are those which examine the physical universe,
its life forms, and its natural phenomena. To satisfy the general education requirement in natural
sciences, a course shall be designed to help the student develop an appreciation and understanding of the
scientific method, and encourage an understanding of the relationships between science and other human
activities. This category would include introductory or integrative courses in astronomy, biology,
chemistry, general physical science, geology, meteorology, oceanography, physical geography, physical
anthropology, physics and other scientific disciplines.

(B) Social and Behavioral Sciences. Courses in the social and behavioral sciences are those which
focus on people as members of society. To satisfy the general education requirement in social and
behavioral sciences, a course shall be designed to develop an awareness of the method of inquiry used
by the social and behavioral sciences. It shall be designed to stimulate critical thinking about the ways
people act and have acted in response to their societies and should promote appreciation of how societies
and social subgroups operate. This category would include introductory or integrative survey courses in
cultural anthropology, cultural geography, economics, history, political science, psychology, sociology
and related disciplines.

(C) Humanities. Courses in the humanities are those which study the cultural activities and artistic
expressions of human beings. To satisfy the general education requirement in the humanities, a course
shall be designed to help the student develop an awareness of the ways in which people throughout the
ages and in different cultures have responded to themselves and the world around them in artistic and
cultural creation and help the student develop aesthetic understanding and an ability to make value
judgments. Such courses could include introductory or integrative courses in the arts, foreign languages,
literature, philosophy, and religion.

(D) Language and Rationality. Courses in language and rationality are those which develop for the
student the principles and applications of language toward logical thought, clear and precise expression
and critical evaluation of communication in whatever symbol system the student uses. Such courses
include:

(i) To include both expository and argumentative writing.

(i1) Communication and Analytical Thinking. Courses fulfilling the communication and analytical
thinking requirement include oral communication, mathematics, logic, statistics, computer languages
and programming, and related disciplines.




